

OM3 can support 40GBASE-SR4 / 100GBASE-SR10 in applicable parallel optics networks

10Gb Duplex Multimode 50/125 OM3 LSZH Fiber Patch Cable, (LC/LC) - Aqua, 15M (50-ft.)

MODEL NUMBER: N820-15M



Description

Tripp Lite introduces it's new OM3 Laser-Optimized Multimode Fiber (LOMMF) "Aqua" cables, for use with 10Gb Ethernet applications. These new technology, 50/125um, LC/LC Fiber Optic cables, provide nearly four times the bandwidth over conventional 62.5um multimode fiber, with performance rivaling that of Single mode cable, at a much reduced cost. LOMMF cable allows 10Gb serial transmission over extended distances in the 850nm wavelength window, where low-cost Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting Lasers (VCSELs) enable a cost-effective, high-bandwidth solution. LOMMF is ideally suited for LAN's, SAN's, and high-speed parallel interconnects for head-ends, central offices, and data centers.

Features

- 15 Meter (50ft) LC/LC, OM3 Rated
- 10gb Ethernet speed to 300 meters @850nm
- Use with VCSEL and LED laser light sources
- High-Speed, High-Bandwidth, Low-Cost
- Backward compatible with legacy LAN's
- Ideal for Fibre Channel (SAN) applications
- IEEE 802.3ae and TIA LOMMF compliant

Specifications

| OVERVIEW | |
|---------------|-------|
| Clad Diameter | 125um |

Highlights

- Designed for 10-Gig Ethernet applications...OM3 Rated
- Backward compatible with existing 50/125 fiber
- Max 10Gb distance of 300 meters @850nm
- Low-Smoke, Zero Halogen (LSZH) Aqua jacket

Package Includes

15 meter Duplex Multimode
50/125 OM3 Aqua Fiber Patch
Cable, LC/LC





| 50um | |
|---------------------------|--|
| 2 | |
| | |
| | |
| 49.2 | |
| 15 | |
| | |
| PHYSICAL | |
| Aqua | |
| | |
| COMMUNICATIONS | |
| 10Gbps / 40Gbps / 100Gbps | |
| | |
| | |
| LC DUPLEX (MALE) | |
| LC DUPLEX (MALE) | |
| | |
| WARRANTY | |
| Lifetime limited warranty | |
| | |

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies

X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Fiber Optic Cable Assemblies category:

Click to view products by Tripp Lite manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below:

7-21002-9 760-1518 FA04390-50-M-72-LC-N MLB 501 V RED MLB 501 V YELLOW 8-21000-7 8-21084-1 FXE3-10BM15 FXE3-10FM5 FZB3-NM1 1-3636-600-5208 1-5018030-0 ICD040GVP163D-07 2901797 1-6693182-0 1754898-1 F512D5-5F23Y F912B10-NM2 FAP12WFDBDBDLCZ 21055-6 FXBSCSCE2LM002 FXE3-10AM10 FXE3-10AM20 FXE3-10BM7 FXE3-10FM15 FXE3-10FM3 FXE3-10FM4 FXE3-10FM7 FXE3-10GM3 FZE10-10M6 FZOPE10-10M5 3000005 3-21053-2 MLB 200/1 V BLACK MLB 2001 V YELLOW MLB 501 V BLACK 5492011-6 106284-7000 5492011-5 5492011-8 5492011-9 CF-901201-007 7-21000-4 8-21007-5 8-21084-0 3-5106081-0 106386-4447 2-2064140-6 F92ELLNSNSNM003 2-2064140-3